(Requestor's Name)

(Address)			
(Ad	dress)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP		MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Do	cument Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to $Cerf(CC)$	Filing Officer:	- 58096	

700301048827

07/10/17--01026--016 ++125.00

FILED 17 JUL 28 PH 5: 46 ALCONDATION STATE

Office Use Only

S. WARREN AUG 0 2 2017



•

July 28, 2017

2

.

;

.

Stacey M Warren Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Stacey:	SLÚNE	2017 AU	刀 11
Re: Letter Number 717A00014219	ASSE	G - 2	\odot
In response to the letter referenced above, I've included a certified copy of the c existence for RMS Lung Institute Management, LLC.		terof بن 80	≪ ; : 1

If you have any questions, I can be reached at 513-373-0848.

Sincerely,

Jeremy Daniel Chief Financial Officer



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 13, 2017

CAPITOL SERVICES, INC 1675 S STATE ST, SUITE B DOVER, DE 19901

SUBJECT: RMS LUNG INSTITUTE MANAGEMENT, LLC Ref. Number: W17000058096

We have received your document for RMS LUNG INSTITUTE MANAGEMENT, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Unfortunately, the enclosed certified copy does not meet our filing requirements. We require a certificate of existence or certificate of good standing, which usually consists of a single sheet of paper that clearly reflects the entity is a valid entity in its home state/country. You can obtain the certificate of existence or certificate of good standing from the same office that provided you with the certified copy.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Stacey M Warren Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 717A00014219

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

RMS Lung Institute Management, LLC

.

SUBJECT: _____

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	א	ame of Person		
Capitol Servi	ces. Inc			
	F	rm/Company		
1675 S State	St Ste B			
		Address		
Dover, DE 1	9901			
	City/S	tate and Zip Code		
jdaniel@myreg	genmed.com			
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual re	eport not	ification)
For further information concern	ing this matter, please call:			
Jeremy Daniel		855 at ()	469-580	64
Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRES				ADDRESS:
Division of Corporatio	ns			of Corporations
Registration Section P.O. Box 6327			Clifton B	ion Section
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2	2661 Exe	cutive Center Circle
Parland in a shade for the fail				
Enclosed is a check for the follo \$125.00 Filing Fee	wing amount: □ \$130.00 Filing Fee &	□ \$155.00 Filing	Fee &	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate
	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy		of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

.

ŗ

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605/002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LL	MHED HABILITY
COMPANYTOTRANSACTBUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:	

1. RMS Lung Institute Management, LLC

٠,

.

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company, must include "Limited Liability Company," "LUC," or "LLC")	

(It name anavailable, enter alternate or	ime adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florid	la Beal	bemate more must include "I omted I tability Company," "1.4, C," or	"IEC ")
2 Delaware		;	82-1614996	
Unrisdiction under the law of which foreign funded hability company is organized)			(1EL number, of applicable)	
4. July 1, 2017				
	(Date first transacted business in Honda, if prior to re- (See sections 605/0911 & 605/0905, 1/8) to determine	gistration e penalty) habibus)	
5. 201 E Kennedy Blvd		6.	201 E Kennedy Blvd	
(Street Address of) Stc. 700	Incipal Office)		(Mailing Address) Ste. 700	
·			Tampa, FL 33602	
Tampa, FL 33602			Tampa, FL 55002	<u> </u>
		NU M		
7. Name and <u>street addres</u>	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	<u>NOT</u> :	acceptable)	
Name:	James St. Louis III			•
Office Address:	201 E Kennedy Blvd Ste. 700			
	Tampa		Florida <u>33602</u>	-
	(City)		(Zip code) 1.1.2. CO	1
designated in this applica to comply with the provis	gistered agent and to accept service of pr tion, 1 hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the proper of s of my position as registered agent.	regist and co	for the above stated limited liability company ered agent and agree to act in this capacity (h) mplete performance of my duties, and I amfan	urther agree
	7 Registered agent's si	ignature I		
8 The name, title or cap	acity and address of the person(s) who has	s/have	authority to manage is/are:	
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:		itle or Capacity: Name and Addr	<u>ess:</u>
CEO	James St. Louis III			
	201 E Kennedy Blyd Ste 700 Tampa, FL 33602	·		
. <u></u>				
		-		
		-	Name of the American	

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance-with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

/ /-	7.1.	
	Signature of an authorized person	
James St. Louis III		
	Typed or printed name of signee	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "RMS LUNG INSTITUTE MANAGEMENT, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RMS LUNG INSTITUTE MANAGEMENT, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Jeffrey W. Bullioch, Becretary of Blate

Authentication: 202951135 Date: 07-26-17

Page 1

6346594 8300

SR# 20175417770 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml